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MILLING SYSTEM DA62 AND DA65
6-EDGED INDEXABLE INSERTS
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THE DIFFERENCE:
MORE POSSIBILITIES
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Peripherally ground or directly
pressed indexable inserts

¢ 6—F—RA Y —FILBEL
AT
6-edged indexable insert for
improved milling efficiency

o MFBFFLRAAKIC &K B RIFLYIH
L
Effective positive rake angle for
smooth cutting



1 o=k DA62 /DA65  (phHORN ph)

Indexable insert

=i

HBEEr1E

Carbide grades

A EER A 4EF

on stock 4 weeks

£ a, h r, HIS P P R

Part number 21388

=lun|lunlon
SDA62.0400.A.08 4,5 5,16 0,8 DA6200
DA62.0400.A.04 4,5 5,2 0,4 DA6200
DA62.0400.A.08 4,5 5,16 0,8 DA6200
SDA65.0700.A.08 7 8,37 0,8 DA6500
SDA65.0700.A.12 7 8,24 1.2 DA6500
DA65.0700.A.08 7 8,37 0,8 DA6500
DA65.0700.A.12 7 8,24 1,2 DA6500




29 a—1YHhvE— DAM62 (ph HORN i)

Screw-in cutter

=BT

i
N < =
O | T | O
QyQ ©
N Y
a
2
i |
I1

M =-aBFN—-Ta>
Picture = right hand cutting version

230 z Ds L L d, a, d, d, SW HWS HMS

Part number

DAM62.025.M12.5.03 8 25 57 35 24 4,5 M12 21 17 DA6200 12001

DAM62.032.M16.6.04 4 32 66 43 31 4,5 M16 29 24 DA6200 16001

FimaBan
Spare Parts

AIVa—Ahyi— Rl FLOZLVF
Screw-in cutter Clamping Screw TORX PLUS® Wrench
DAMé62... 030.3070.T10P T10PL



29 a—1vhvE— DAMb5 (ph HORN i)

Screw-in cutter

=BT

i
N < =
O | T | O
QyQ ©
N Y
a
2
i |
I1

M =-aBFN—-Ta>
Picture = right hand cutting version

230 z Ds L L d, a, d, d, SW HWS HMS

Part number

DAM65.032.M16.6.02 2 32 66 43 3.8 7 M16 29 24 DA6500 16001

DAM65.040.M16.6.03 3 40 66 43 39,5 7 M16 29 24 DA6500 16001

FimaBan
Spare Parts

AIVa—Ahyi— L FLOZLVF
Screw-in cutter Clamping Screw TORX PLUS® Wrench
DAMG6S... 030.0411.T15P T15PQ
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S—UvJov>vY  DAM2 (ph HORN i)

DIN1835-B

g = ©!
-5 L
8 N
a
ol p
|2 |3
M =-aBFN—-Ta>
Picture = right hand cutting version
230 z Ds d L L, d, L a, HWS
Part number
DAM62.020.D20.4.02B 2 20 20 85 88 19 50 4,5 DA6200
DAM62.025.D25.5.03B 3 25 25 95 37 24 56 4,5 DA6200
DAM62.032.D32.6.04B 4 32 32 1M 47 31 60 4,5 DA6200
FimaBan
Spare Parts
U2/ D2 27/ Rl FLOZLVF
End Mill Clamping Screw TORX PLUS® Wrench
DAMé62... 030.3070.T10P T10PL



DAMé65 (ph HORN i)

DIN1835-B

o
ad,

K =ABFN—->3>

Picture = right hand cutting version

B

Part number
DAMé5.032.D32.6.02B
DAMé5.040.D32.6.03B

FimaBan

Spare Parts

S=U2TowY
End Mill
DAMS65...

8

z Ds
2 32

40
BL

Clamping Screw
030.0411.T15P

2

©

Q

d L L d, L a, HWS
32 111 43 31,5 66 7 DA6500
32 1111 43 39,5 66 7 DA6500
FILOZRLOTF
TORX PLUS® Wrench

T15PQ



7—=N—B{Hhy 52— DAM62 (ph HORN piD)

Arbour Mounted Cutter

L =

DIN8030-A

i

=4 olg o
Q Q |8
2
M =ABFN-T3a>
Picture = right hand cutting version
B z Ds a, h, h d, d, L b C dy, HWS
Part number
DAM62.0040.A16.05 5 40 4,5 34 35 16 16 21,5 8,4 5,6 33 DA6200
DAM62.0050.A22.06 6 50 4,5 39 40 19,5 22 23,5 10,4 6,3 41 DA6200
DAM62.0063.A22.08 8 63 4,5 39 40 19,5 22 24 10,4 6,3 49 DA6200
DAM62.0080.A27.10 10 80 4,5 49 50 21,5 27 27,5 12,4 7 59 DA6200
Fiiwabaa
Spare Parts
T=N—BftFhyE— fal rLOZLF
Arbour Mounted Cutter Clamping Screw TORX PLUS® Wrench
DAMG62... 030.3070.T10P T10PL



7—=N—B{hy 52— DAM6S (ph HORN piD)

Arbour Mounted Cutter

~ 3
/
DIN8030-A
}
N X
0O T |T
Q |8
Y
H=aGBFN—-2a>
Picture = right hand cutting version
Bz z Ds a, h, h d, d, L b C dy HWS
Part number
DAM65.050.A22.04 4 50 7 38 40 19,5 22 22,2 10,4 6,3 49 DA6500
DAM65.050.A22.05 5 50 7 38 40 19,5 22 22,2 10,4 6,3 49 DA6500
DAM65.063.A22.05 5 63 7 38 40 19,5 22 22,2 10,4 6,3 49 DA6500
DAM65.063.A22.07 7 63 7 38 40 19,5 22 22,2 10,4 6,3 49 DA6500
DAM65.080.A27.07 7 80 7 48 50 30 27 28,7 12,4 7 59 DA6500
DAM65.080.A27.09 9 80 7 48 50 30 27 28,7 12,4 7 59 DA6500
DAM65.100.A32.08 8 100 7 48 50 35 32 28,7 14,4 8 80 DA6500
DAM65.100.A32.11 1" 100 7 48 50 35 32 28,7 14,4 8 80 DA6500
FiiwEhan
Spare Parts
F—N—Btidhy 2 — ne RLOZLVF
Arbour Mounted Cutter Clamping Screw TORX PLUS® Wrench
DAMG65S... 030.0411.T15P T15PQ
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EDE-BHID - IEE7 51 XML (ph HORN i)

Feed rate — Shoulder and Face milling

RHI4 eI IL—7 DAM62 DAM65
Material Material group BHID 754 XTI BHID 754 XTI
Shoulder mill Shoulder mill
Kk =90° Kk =90°
a /D, a, /D,

100%  50% 20% 10%  100%  50% 20% 10%

P R P1.1-P1.5 0,14 0,16 0,18 0,23 0,20 0,23 0,25 0,33
Carbon steel
AN 0
ey 8 (<5%) P2.1-P2.4 0,12 0,14 0,15 0,20 0,17 0,20 0,21 0,28
Alloyed steel
= A o 0,
'E.’Dﬁﬁﬁ] (>5%) P3.1-P3.2 0,11 0,12 0,13 0,18 0,15 0,17 0,19 0,25
high alloyed steel
i P4.1 - P4.2 0,06 0,07 0,08 0,11 0,09 0,10 0,11 0,15
Cast steel
| ==
&‘%nﬁm P5.1 0,11 0,13 0,14 0,19 0,16 0,18 0,20 0,27
Sintered steel
M Zj‘/leﬁlﬁ] M1.1-M1.3 0,08 0,09 0,10 0,13 0,10 0,12 0,13 0,17
Stainless steel
1’5\3‘5’7%@% K1.1-K.1.2 0,19 0,22 0,24 0,32 0,24 0,28 0,30 0,40
Grey cast iron
A2 A )L EERk
Spheroidal graphite cast iron K2.1-K2.2 0,15 0,17 0,19 0,25 0,19 0,22 0,24 0,32
FI % . K3.1-K3.2 0,15 0,17 0,19 0,25 0,19 0,22 0,24 0,32
Malleable cast iron
Z—R T > /X— ADI
Ausferritic spheroidal cast iron ADI K&.1-K4.3 0.1 0.13 0.14 0.18 0,14 0.16 0.18 0.23
TILS = o
N 7LI=ULESE N1ANT 2
Al-alloys
M7 = = PAN
HEETILZ=ZULER N2.1-N2.3
Al-cast-alloy
AP
e N3.1-N3.4
Copper-alloys
Rin
Graphite N1
L3l A
S mﬁ?ﬂm‘% (Fe) S1.1-51.2 0,09 0,10 0,11 0,15 0,12 0,14 0,15 0,20
Heat resistant alloy
\| Fas i
(R é (Ni, Co) S$2.1-S2.2 0,09 0,10 0,11 0,15 0,12 0,14 0,15 0,20
Heat resistant alloy
_?i'-ti/:"ﬁA $3.1-S3.3 0,09 0,10 0,11 0,15 0,12 0,14 0,15 0,20
H SEER i
Hardened steels HI1-HT.4
0 RIBMTSIFvY e
Thermoplastics ’
IVSZTFIIITTSIRFYYD 01.2
Duro plaste ’
HS RGBT S RF v
: ; g 01.3
Plastics glass fibre reinforced
REBMBILT S ZF v o1

Plastics carbon fibre reinforced

12



EDE - AUHILIT (ph HorN piD)

Feed rate — Helical interpolation

RHI4 MEsIN—7 DAM62 DAM65
Material Material group BHID 754 XTI BHID 754 0T
Shoulder mill Shoulder mill
Kk =90° Kk =90°
a /D, a, /D,

100%  50% 20% 10%  100%  50% 20% 10%

P R&=# P1.1-P1.5 0,12 0,14 0,15 0,20 0,17 0,20 0,21 0,28
Carbon steel

BEM(<5%)

Alloyed steel P2.1-P2.4 0,10 0,12 0,13 0,17 0,14 0,17 0,18 0,24
= A o 0,
'E.’Dﬁﬁﬁ] (>5%) P3.1-P3.2 0,09 0,10 0,11 0,15 0,13 0,15 0,16 0,21
high alloyed steel
i P4.1 - P4.2 0,05 0,06 0,07 0,09 0,08 0,09 0,10 0,13
Cast steel
| ==
&%nﬁm P5.1 0,10 0,11 0,12 0,16 0,14 0,16 0,17 0,23
Sintered steel
M 27._/ L2 M1.1-M1.3 0,07 0,08 0,09 0,11 0,09 0,10 0,11 0,14
Stainless steel
1’5\3‘5’7%@% K1.1-K.1.2 0,16 0,19 0,20 0,27 0,20 0,23 0,26 0,34
Grey cast iron
AU 2 A LBk
Spheroidal graphite cast iron K2.1-K2.2 0,13 0,15 0,16 0,21 0,16 0,19 0,20 0,27
FI % . K3.1-K3.2 0,13 0,15 0,16 0,21 0,16 0,19 0,20 0,27
Malleable cast iron
Z—R T > /X— ADI
Ausferritic spheroidal cast iron ADI K&.1-K4.3 0.09 0.1 0.12 0.16 0.12 0,14 0.15 0.20
TILS = o
N 7LI=ULESE N1ANT 2
Al-alloys
M7 = = PAN
HEETILZ=ZULER N2.1-N2.3
Al-cast-alloy
AP
e N3.1-N3.4
Copper-alloys
Rin
Graphite N1
L3l A
S mﬁ?ﬂm‘% (Fe) S1.1-51.2 0,08 0,09 0,10 0,13 0,10 0,12 0,13 0,17
Heat resistant alloy
Sy i
RS é (Ni, Co) S$2.1-S2.2 0,08 0,09 0,10 0,13 0,10 0,12 0,13 0,17
Heat resistant alloy
_?;—ti/:'ﬁ_h $3.1-S3.3 0,08 0,09 0,10 0,13 0,10 0,12 0,13 0,17
H SEER i
Hardened steels HI1-HT.4
0 MEBETSIFyY o1
Thermoplastics ’
IVO=TIVITSRFYY 01.2
Duro plaste ’
HS RGBT S RF v
: ; g 01.3
Plastics glass fibre reinforced
REBMBILT S ZF v o1

Plastics carbon fibre reinforced

13



tIRISRG - BRID - EBI7 51 AMI (52
Cutting Data — Shoulder and Face milling (radial]

711 (pl HORN ph)

WHAA

Material

P

14

Carbon steel

AT (<5%)
Alloyed steel

BEEMH (>5%)
high alloyed
steel

51

Cast steel

B

Sintered steel

2TV L R
Stainless
steel

~02%C

~0,4% C gegliht
annealed

~0,4% C vergltet
quenched

~0,6% C gegliht
annealed

~0,6% C vergltet
quenched

Automatenstahl
Free cutting steel

gegliiht
annealed

vergutet
quenched

vergutet
quenched

vergutet
quenched

egliht
annealed

gehartet
hardened

unlegiert
unalloyed

legiert
alloyed

weich
soft

martensitisch
ferritisch
martensitic ferritic

austenitisch
austenitic ferritic

austenitisch
ferritisch
austenitic

&
JI—="F
Material
group

P1.1

P1.2

P1.3

P1.4

P1.5

P1.6

P2.2

P2.3

P2.4

P3.2

P41

P4.2

P5.1

Tz
EE (HB)
Hardness

Brinell

125

190

210

190

300

220

180

280

350

430

200

350

180

220

220

200

300

230

R

R [N/mm?]
Tensile
Strength

430
610
640
610
1000
750
590
960
1250
1450
680
1200
590
750

570
680
1000

780

HHI A5
Example
Material

CK15

19Mné

36Mnb5

C55

CK60

9SMn28

100Cré

14NiCr10

34CrMo4

55Cr3

X10CrAl18

X210Cr2

GE200

GX40CrSi28

Sint-D39

X16Cr13

X6CrNiMo-
Ti17-12-2

X2CrNiMo-
N17-13-3



(ph HORN i)

100%

160

160

160

160

160

160

180

180

180

180

120

100

220

90

160

80

80

80

SA4LB
ae/DC

50%

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

140

140

240

110

180

105

105

105

20%

240

240

240

240

240

240

220

220

220

220

160

160

260

130

200

130

130

130

100%

140

140

140

140

140

140

160

160

160

160

110

110

240

110

200

80

80

80

SD6A

ae/DC
50%

160
160
160
160
160
160
180
180
180
180
130
130
260
130

220
105
105

105

20%

180

180

180

180

180

180

200

200

200

200

150

150

280

150

240

130

130

130

100%

140

140

140

140

140

140

160

160

160

160

110

110

240

110

200

80

80

80

SC6A

ae/DC
50%

160
160
160
160
160
160
180
180
180
180
130
130
260
130

220
105
105

105

20%

180

180

180

180

180

180

200

200

200

200

150

150

280

150

240

130

130

130

100%

180

180

180

180

180

180

180

180

180

180

120

100

220

90

160

80

80

80

IG6B
ae/DC

50%

210
210
210
210
210
200
200
200
200
200
140
140
240
110

180
105
105

105

20%

240

240

240

240

240

220

220

220

220

220

160

160

260

130

200

130

130

130

15



YIRS - BHID < EET 51 ZMI (557 (pl HORN ph)

Cutting Data — Shoulder and Face milling (radial)

WHAA

Material

a9 HisEk

Grey cast iron

AU A )L EHFEK
Spheroidal
graphite

cast iron

A $REE Rk
Malleable cast
iron

F—=RFTIN—]
ADI
Ausferritic

spheroidal
cast iron / ADI

N 7iz=vu
AN
[ s 72

Al-alloys

HETILIZT L

a%
Al-cast-alloy

Hee
Copper-alloys

2
Graphite

MEAE &(Fe)
Heat resistant
alloy

MHAEE
(Ni, Co)

Heat resistant
alloy

FRZT L
Titan

16

niedrige Festigkeit
low tensile strength

hohe Festigkeit
high tensile strength

ferritisch
ferritic

perlitisch
perlitic

ferritisch
ferritic

perlitisch
perlitic

vergutet
quenched

vergutet
quenched

vergltet
quenched

gegliht
annealed

gehartet
hardened

gegliht
annealed

gehartet
hardened

Titanlegierung a

Titanium alloy a

Titanlegierung a-B
Titanium alloy a- B

Titanlegierung B

Titanium alloy B

Mg
JgI—=7
Material
group

K1.1

K1.2

K2.1

K2.1

K3.1

K3.2

K41

Ké.2

K4.3

S1.1

S1.2

S2.1

S2.2

S3.1

S3.2

533

T3z
BT (HB)

Hardness
Brinell

180

250

160

260

200

260

260

350

450

200

275

250

350

120

360

410

sk
R [N/mm?  #HI+1)
Tensile Example
Strength Material
250 GG-25
350 GG-40
400 GGG-40
700 GGG-60
400 GTW-45
700 GTS-55-04
800
1050
1400
670
930
840 Inconel 600
1200 Inconel 713
240
1200
1400



(ph HORN i)

SA4LB SD6A SC6A IG6B
a /D, a /D, a /D, a /D,

100% 50% 20% 100% 50% 20% 100% 50% 20% 100% 50% 20%

220 260 300 220 260 300 220 260 300 160 170 180
220 260 300 220 260 300 220 260 300 160 170 180
220 260 300 220 260 300 220 260 300 160 170 180
220 260 300 220 260 300 220 260 300 160 170 180
130 150 170 130 150 170 130 150 170
120 140 160 120 140 160 120 140 160
130 150 170 130 150 170 130 150 170
110 130 150 110 130 150 110 130 150

100 120 140 100 120 140 100 120 140

30 59 80 30 55 80 30 55 80 30 555 80
30 S5 80 30 55 80 30 55 80 30 55 80

30 5 80 30 59 80 30 55 80 30 55 80

30 315 80 30 55 80 30 55 80 30 55 80

30 99 80 30 99 80 30 99 80 30 515 80
30 S5 80 30 55 80 30 55 80 30 55 80

30 59 80 30 59 80 30 55 80 30 59 80

17



YRR - AU BILIT

Cutting Data — Helical interpolation

(ph HORN i)

g Tz
JI—7 WS (HB)

Material Hardness
HHA i
Brinell
Material greup e
= ~0,2%C P1.1 125
~0,4% C bty P12 190
annealed
- 0 |3
Lo b fﬁﬁtﬁed P1.3 210
e S
Carbon steel ~0,6%C Besits P1.4 190
annealed
~0,6%C BEAM P15 300
quenched
R
Free cutting steel e 2l
e P2.1 180
annealed
KEAM P2.2 280
2888 (<5%) quenched
aE (<5% .
Alloyed steel ~ BEAM P2.3 350
quenched
KEAM P2.4 430
quenched
e P3.1 200

=520 (55%) annealed
high alloyed g A

steel hardened P3.2 350
PAN
EE® e 50
i unalloyed
Cast steel A
-J5 P4.2 220
alloyed
RS V7
Sintered steel  soft P5.1 220
M RIVTa 1 bR
JI51 MR M1.1 200
martensitic ferritic
= o A—2ATFAER
ATYLAM 5 Shig M1.2 300
Siielliless austenitic ferritic
steel
A=R7S 1 bR M1.3 230
austenitic

18

F5R7

R [N/mm?]
Tensile
Strength

430
610
640
610
1000
750
590
960
1250
1450
680
1200
590
750

570
680
1000

780

W5

Example
Material

CK15

19Mné

36Mnb5

C55

CK60

9SMn28

100Cré

14NiCr10

34CrMo4

55Cr3

X10CrAl18

X210Cr2

GE200

GX40CrSi28

Sint-D39

X16Cr13

X6CrNiMo-
Ti17-12-2

X2CrNiMo-
N17-13-3
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Cutting Data — Helical interpolation

(ph HORN i)

WHAA

Material

9 HisEk

Grey cast iron

AU 21 )Lk
Spheroidal
graphite

cast iron

AR EE Rk
Malleable cast
iron

FT—=RT>
JX—/ ADI
Ausferritic
spheroidal
cast iron / ADI

TILIZULER
Al-alloys

s
TILIZULESR
Al-cast-alloy

MEASE (Fe
Heat resistant
alloy

MHASE
(Ni, Co)

Heat resistant
alloy

FR=J L
Titan

20

i@
gI—"7
Material
group
{35 ) i
low tensile strength ’
=]
high tensile strength L
7T & K2.1
ferritic
N=5A1 b5 K2.1
perlitic
7T bR K3.1
ferritic
N=5A b5 K3.2
perlitic
BEAM o
quenched
BEAH i
quenched
JEARS K4.3
quenched
gmuEaS "
not heat treatable :
HILIESE
heat treatable N1.2
< 6% Si N2.1
6-10% Si N2.2
10-15 % Si N2.3
J5EEAA S11
annealed
BEAM
hardened 51.2
e S2.1
annealed
BEAM
hardened S22
N, AN
FEYBR S3.1
Titanium alloy a
FRUEE a-B
Titanium alloy a- B 53.2
N, AN
FRUEE B 533

Titanium alloy B

PAVEI%
fiE & (HB)
Hardness
Brinell

180

250

160

260

200

260

260

350

450

30

100

80

100

130

200

275

250

350

120

360

410

RS
R, IN/mm?  4&HI2%5]
Tensile Example
Strength Material
250 GG-25
350 GG-40
400 GGG-40
700 GGG-60
400 GTW-45
700 GTS-55-04
800
1050
1400
AlMg1
340 AlMgSi1
300 AlMgSi6
320 AlSi7Mg
450 AlSi12
670
930
840 Inconel 600
1200 Inconel 713
240
1200
1400



200 235 270 200 235 270 200 235 270 145 155 165
200 235 270 200 235 270 200 235 270 145 155 165
300 600 900

25 50 75 25 50 75
25 50 75 25 50 75

25 50 75 25 50 75

21



SR

Technical Instructions

(ph HORN i)

T7O—FF
Angeled Diving
FHFEE-0 (mm) 770—FA (°)
Cutting edge @ (mm) Diving angle (°)
DAMé62 DAMé65
20 2,4 -
25 1,75 =
32 1,25 2,15
40 0,95 1,6
50 0,7 1,15
63 0,55 0,85
80 0,4 0,7
100 = 0,55
RREADADY AT
Helical interpolation into solid material
HFHEZR-0 (mm) DAM62 DAM65
Cutting edge @ (mm)
D, [mm] D, _[mm] D, [mm] D, [mm]
20 32 40 = =
25 42 50 = =
32 56 b4 50 b4
40 72 80 66 80
50 92 100 86 100
63 118 126 112 126
80 152 160 146 160
100 = = 186 200
RAEEEH
Number of revolutions maximum
FHFE-0 (mm) n.., (min]
Cutting edge @ (mm)
DAM62 DAM65
20 24000 =
25 21400 =
32 18900 11500
40 16900 10500
50 15100 9000
63 13500 8000
80 12000 7000
100 = 6000

22



(ph HORN i)

FHBRIEBANTI SAZAMIAIEN 2O ZCELSIETL, :

Further information can be found in our catalogue:

FRASSYSTEME
MILLING SYSTEMS 2025/2026

23



(phHORN fill)

BANNMIDOARZI Y Y a—-3 %
CREWELET,

FIND YOUR RIGHT
TOOLING SOLUTION NOW.

horn-group.com

BAKSRIRE DEUTSCHLAND, STAMMSITZ
GERMANY, HEADQUARTERS

X =4tIZUSHI Hartmetall-Werkzeugfabrik
PEZIE/ XA TV ALY R— Paul Horn GmbH
T448-0807 ERBXAHRIGEI =T B & 2 Horn-Strafe 1

72072 Tubingen

Tel +49 7071/ 7004-0
Tel 0566-62-8075 Fax +49 7071 /72893

Fax 0566-62-8084
info@de.horn-group.com

horn@ztec-izushi.co.jp horn-group.com
www.phhorn.jp
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